Stock Code
605066
E031 LV & MV Apparatus
LV
 &
 M
V
Ap
pa
ra
tu
s
VTG-12  Indoor Solid-Sealed Medium-voltage AC
Vacuum Circuit Breaker
2  Type Designation
VTG   -  12  /  T    □  -  □
3.1 Main Technical Parameters
VTG-12 Indoor high voltage AC vacuum circuit breaker (hereinafter referred to circuit breaker) is used in the
three-phase AC 50Hz indoor place with the rated voltage 12kV as the protection and control of the electrical
facilities in the industrial mines, enterprises, power plant, and power substation, especially suitable for
metallurgy, chemical, and coal industries.
Circuit breaker complies with the GB/T 1984 High Voltage AC Circuit Breaker, GB/T 11022 Common
specifications for high-voltage switchgear and controlgear standards, DL/T 402 High Voltage AC Circuit
Breaker, and related IEC standards.
The operating mechanism of circuit breaker is of the integrated design type. The operating mechanism and
the primary circuit are front and back arranged, and they can be used as fixed installation unit (fixed cabinet)
and also form a cart unit (cart cabinet) together with the propulsion mechanism (chassis truck).
1  Overview
Rated short-circuit breaking current (kA)
Rated current (A)
Spring operating mechanism
Rated voltage (kV)
Enterprise model code
3  Technical Parameters
No. Item Unit Data
1 Rated voltage
kV
12
2
Rated lightning impulse withstand
voltage (peak)
Gap 85, interphase, and to earth 75
3
Rated power frequency withstand
voltage (lmin)
Gap 48, interphase, and to earth 42
4
Secondary circuit power frequency
withstand voltage (lmin)
2000
5 Rated frequency Hz 50
6 Rated current A 630 ～ 1250 630 ～ 4000 1250 ～ 4000
7 Rated short circuit breaking current
kA
20、25 31.5 40
8 Rated short time withstand current 20  25 31.5 40
9 Rated peak withstand current 50  63 80 100
10
Rated short circuit making current
(peak)
50  63 80 100
11 Rated operation sequence O—0.3s—CO—180s—CO O—180s—CO—180s—CO
12 Rated short circuit duration time s 4
13
Rated single/back-to-back capacitor
bank breaking current
A
20 ～ 31.5kA 40kA
630/400 800/400
14
Rated capacitor bank inrush making
current
kA 12.2 (frequency not greater than 1000Hz)
15 Mechanical life Times 10000/customized
Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E032LV & MV Apparatus
VTG-12  Indoor Solid-Sealed Medium-voltage AC
Vacuum Circuit Breaker
Note: "*" indicates that there may be differences in the type of pole when the contact arm is not installed. Please refer to the